

Misc Ex Case No. 351 of 2023

Order dated 30.04.2024

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner filed hazira.

OP did not take any step.

On perusal of the record it appears that on the last date also, the OP took the advantage of the resolution observed by the local bar association and even on today OP did not take any steps and again the case is adjourned for today as per resolution of the local Bar association.

Fix 10.05.2024 for payment I/d necessary order.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah