

Misc Ex 351 of 2023

Order dated 20.02.2026

Today is fixed for payment of Rs. 40,000/-

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

Petitioner filed a receipt of Rs. 20,000/-.

On perusal of the record it appears that the total due amount is pending Rs. 1,20,000/-.

The accused is directed to make full payment to the petitioner in fourth installments amounting to Rs. 30,000/- each p.m. each.

Fix 13.03.2026 for payment of Rs. 30,000/-.

Fix 10.04.2026 for payment of Rs. 30,000/-.

Fix 19.05.2026 for payment of Rs. 30,000/-.

Fix 23.06.2026 for payment of Rs. 30,000/-

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah