

Misc Ex Case No 351 of 2023

Order dated 10.04.2026

Today is fixed for further payment.

Petitioner filed hazira but none moved none appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

OP filed hazira.

On perusal of the record it appears that receipt of Rs. 30,000/- was submitted but due to printing mistake it was written Rs. 15,000/- in place of Rs. 30,000/- and the next date has been fixed for payment of Rs. 45,000/- in place of Rs. 30,000/-.

Let the same order be rectified .

On perusal of the order dated 25.07.2024 it appears that the OP was directed to send the payment to the petitioner through bank transaction as per the order dated 25.07.2024.

The OP is directed to comply the order dated 25.07.2024 regarding the monthly payment and further directed to send Rs. 30,000/- to the petitioner through in online mode and submit the online receipt before this court on 13.04.2026.

Fix 13.04.2026 for compliance report.

Dictated and correct by me

Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah

(Disha Barai)
(JO Code WB01420)
Judicial Magistrate,
1st Court, Howrah